Such summary has been prepared from information obtained from the District’s financial statements and records.  Reference is
made to such statements for further and more complete information.  Also see “APPENDIX A – Audited Financial Statements.”

September 30,
2025

Revenues:
Property Taxes 84,954$
Drainage Fees -
Interest and Other 4,729
   Total Revenues 89,683$

Expenditures:
Director Fees/Payroll Taxes 4,762$
Legal Fees 30,811
Bookkeeping Fees 13,554
Audit Fees -
Engineering Fees 13,194
Financial Advisor Fees 3,000
Insurance 3,860
Tax Appraisal/Collection Fees 545
Other 1,462
   Total Expenditures 71,188$

Net Revenues 18,495$

Beginning Fund Balance 130,641$
Plus/(Less): Fund Transfer -

Ending Fund Balance 149,136$

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

 30

TABLE 2 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year Total

Ended Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest(a) Total Requirements

2026 -$   171,829$   171,829$   -$   -$   -$   171,829$

2027 -   253,519   253,519   -   302,067   302,067   555,585

2028 80,000   253,519   333,519   -   226,550   226,550   560,069

2029 85,000   248,119   333,119   60,000   226,550   286,550   619,669

2030 85,000   242,381   327,381   65,000   223,100   288,100   615,481

2031 95,000   236,644   331,644   65,000   219,363   284,363   616,006

2032 100,000   230,231   330,231   70,000   215,625   285,625   615,856

2033 105,000   223,481   328,481   75,000   211,600   286,600   615,081

2034 110,000   216,394   326,394   80,000   207,288   287,288   613,681

2035 115,000   208,969   323,969   85,000   202,688   287,688   611,656

2036 120,000   201,494   321,494   90,000   197,800   287,800   609,294

2037 130,000   196,394   326,394   95,000   192,625   287,625   614,019

2038 135,000   190,869   325,869   100,000   187,163   287,163   613,031

2039 145,000   185,131   330,131   105,000   181,413   286,413   616,544

2040 155,000   178,969   333,969   110,000   175,375   285,375   619,344

2041 160,000   172,381   332,381   115,000   169,050   284,050   616,431

2042 170,000   165,381   335,381   125,000   162,438   287,438   622,819

2043 180,000   157,731   337,731   130,000   155,250   285,250   622,981

2044 190,000   149,631   339,631   140,000   147,775   287,775   627,406

2045 200,000   140,844   340,844   145,000   139,725   284,725   625,569

2046 215,000   131,594   346,594   155,000   131,388   286,388   632,981

2047 225,000   121,650   346,650   165,000   122,475   287,475   634,125

2048 240,000   111,244   351,244   175,000   112,988   287,988   639,231

2049 255,000   100,144   355,144   180,000   102,925   282,925   638,069

2050 270,000   88,350   358,350   195,000   92,575   287,575   645,925

2051 285,000   75,525   360,525   205,000   81,363   286,363   646,888

2052 300,000   61,988   361,988   215,000   69,575   284,575   646,563

2053 315,000   47,738   362,738   230,000   57,213   287,213   649,950

2054 335,000   32,775   367,775   240,000   43,988   283,988   651,763

2055 355,000   16,863   371,863   255,000   30,188   285,188   657,050

2056 -   -   -   270,000   15,525   285,525   285,525

5,155,000$   4,811,780$   9,966,780$   3,940,000$   4,603,642$   8,543,642$   18,510,421$

Outstanding Bonds The Bonds

____________
(a) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

 31

TABLE 3 – TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE

2023 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  300 (a)

2024 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  9,994,527 (a)

2025 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  39,577,980 (a)